SHANKARLAL AGRAWAL SCIENCE COLLEGE, SALEKASA DIST: - GONDIA

Women's Development & Grievance Redressal Committee

Continuing for the session:-2023-24

Our Vision: To end the Violence and Harassment against Women's

Our College is continuing the formation of "Women's Development & Grievances Redressal Committee" with an aim to provide a common platform for all the women's, to complaint about any unwelcomed behavior and thus contributing in Women's Development & Empowerment program.

Below mentioned are the members of committee, which can be contacted for any kind of grievances.

List of members of Women's Development & Grievances Redressal Committee & their Contact No's

Sr. No.	Name	Post	Contact No.
01	Dr. S. N. Murthy	Chairperson	8329006019
02	Dr. A. S. Khursel	Secretary	9075221130
03	Miss. G. V. Ade	Member	7028042180
04	Miss G.G. Choudhari	Member	9657853075
05	Mr. Y. T. Rahangdale	Member	9527131281
06	Ku. Roshani R Nagpure	Student Representative	9322084329

Note: - Maharashtra State Police, Now Provide a Helpline App on mobile phone for all women's as Pratisad-PCR App, Hence download it. Also our college has installed "Complaint Box"

Secretary WD&GRC, SASCS.

Principal SAS, College Salekasa